
..... 
Received ReceIved 

".'L 162015 !I q ,}.) 7 ( . r.
.J _,_ :.J "" {,..• , J 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS lNTB ",o'f>Oratlon HN-"-S Cor;:l~'.\:'\.It' 
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: B 

01. n(1 r~(1(K 
!-.cur'. Ho(ll" 

1. CONTRACTOR: BPI Environmental Services, Inc. Project: 131FB00119 

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. _---=9_+~2..:.0__ to Sta. 36+63 Roadway: CR 170 

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order 
Number: 

4 . Reasons: ____~2.::E_'_.-=.s..:.C____ (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first) 

5 Describe the work bein!l revised: 
2E : Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions. This Change Order adds a new 
Contract item to compensate the Contractor for revisions to maintain drainage conveyance on the project during construction. 6C: 
Untimely ROW/Utilities . Utilities not clear. This Change Order also adds a new Contract item to remobilize the earthwork and 
utility subcontractor after the City of Round Rock waterline relocation was completed. The waterline was installed after the iniHal 
project design survey (see Change Order No. 4). 

6 . Work to be performed In accordance with Items: -=S:.,:ec:=e-'A...:.t:,:t=-ac.::.chcce=-d::--:---::c:-::::--;:-:-_-::--::-:_---:-=- -:--:7_-:--:-:­__ __ 
7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 94, 95 (Redllned), Sloped Concrete Headwall 

Detail, Inset for Sheet 95, PRD·13 (Sheets 1·3) 
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached : 0 Yes 0 No 

g. New Special Provisions to Item~ No. ~, SpeCial Specification Item N/A are attached. 

Each Signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO). 

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date 
APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Tile contractor must sign the Chang8 Order and. by dotng sa, agrees to WOJVB 
The fol/owlng information must be provided 

any and " II darm.1i for additional compensarron dU(J to any Bnd alJ Oth9( 
expenses; addffion81 changes for lime, overhoad and profit: or Joss of 
compensation as B rosu/r of this chang8. 

Time Ext . #: NIA--- Days added on this CO: 0 

THE CONTRACTO£ 0,1, ~ Amount added by this change order : 536,219.64 

::P'dlP'"''1J5=I.&v /1«(;,,4-
Typed/Prin ted Title U~ 

JEtc;;;~NDED FOR EXECUTION: 

~~~~~~~~~~ __~~~~5~-- 0 

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date 

N/A o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

Design Engi er Date 

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date 

o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

/' J Program Manager ! Date 
, I I / 

/ I 

Design Engineer' s Seal : 
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date 

See Revised Plan Sheets o APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL 

tJ 1- J i? - Jf'~~,itZt= Date
P APPROVED 



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 8 Project #

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items

ADD  or (DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

9999-016 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REVISIONS LS $24,080.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $24,080.00 $24,080.00
500-WC01 MOBILIZATION - SUBCONTRACTOR LS $12,139.64 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $12,139.64 $12,139.64

TOTALS $0.00 $36,219.64 $36,219.64

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY 
REVISED

NEW

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

13IFB00119



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 170 
Williamson County Project No. 13IFB00119 

 
Change Order No. 8 

 
Reason for Change 

 
 
This Change Order adds a new Contract item to compensate the Contractor for 
revisions to maintain drainage conveyance on the project during construction.  In order 
to maintain the existing drainage, an 8" PVC pipe was connected to an existing 
drainage pipe at Station 31+75 and also connected to the curb inlet at Station 29+65.  In 
addition, the location of proposed area Inlet B-1 was adjusted to a new location in the 
sidewalk to clear the existing utilities. The new location required modification of the inlet 
and the addition of a pedestrian handrail to protect pedestrians from a drop off.  
 
This Change Order also adds a new Contract Item to remobilize the earthwork and 
utility subcontractor after the City of Round Rock (CORR) waterline relocation was 
completed.  The relocation of the CORR waterline (refer to Change Order #4) conflicted 
with the construction of the storm system and earthwork. The subcontractor was not 
able to progress these items towards completion, until the relocation was complete.  
Actual mobilization costs for the earthwork and utility subcontractor will be paid.  
 
Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

9999-016 DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REVISIONS 1 LS 

500-WC01 MOBILIZATION – SUBCONTRACTOR 1 LS 
 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $36,219.64 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $2,485,450.15. The original Contract amount was 
$2,141,898.78.  As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $343,551.37 has 
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 16% net increase in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 



Date Labor

Equipment 

Amount

Equipment 

Type

Materials Per 

Invoice Subcontractor

7/8/2014 $311.85 $281.90 $444.69

$104.73

7/9/2014 $280.67 $253.71 $65.38

11/10/2014 $386.28 $107.52 truck

$1,104.15 Inv

$1,883.96 Inv

$2,451.07 Inv

11/11/2014 $353.14 $53.76 $1,110.41

11/12/2014 $320.95 $44.80

11/13/2014 $515.04 $143.36

11/14/2014 $515.04 $143.36 $5.75

11/17/2014 $515.04 $143.36 $61.71 $531.25

11/19/2014 $99.00 $53.76 $101.00

$240.19 Inv $23.91

$59.94

Subtotal $3,297.01 $6,904.90 $0.00 $1,977.52 $531.25

Markup:

55% $5,110.37

15% $5,876.92 $7,940.64 $2,274.15

5% $557.81

Subtotal $5,876.92 $7,940.64 $2,274.15 $557.81 $16,649.52

1.5% Bond $249.74

Part 1 Total: $16,899.26

ITEM 9999‐016

Part 1: SDR Pipe Installation 



Date Labor

Equipment 

Amount

Equipment 

Type

Materials Per 

Invoice Subcontractor

10/14/2014 $627.04 $504.74 $86.61

$25.97

$231.45

10/15/2014 $58.86

10/16/2014 $548.66 $212.97 $12.27

$327.50

$234.24

10/17/2014 $285.52 $245.68 $16.96

$59.54 Inv $264.98

10/20/2014 $64.38 $17.92

11/19/2014 $96.76 $150.30

11/20/2014 $90.20

12/4/2014 $743.90

1/4/2015 $170.00 $89.60

Subtotal $1,792.36 $1,280.75 $2,092.94 $0.00

Markups:

55% $2,778.16

15% $3,194.88 $1,472.86 $2,406.88

Subtotal $3,194.88 $1,472.86 $2,406.88 $7,074.63

1.5% Bond $106.12

Part 2 Total: $7,180.74

$24,080.00

Part 2: Inlet Modification

9999‐016 TOTAL:



ITEM 9999‐016 Part 1

SDR PIPE INSTALLATION



































































dhaggard
Line

dhaggard
Line

dhaggard
Line













ITEM 9999‐016 Part 2

INLET MODIFICATION



lharris
Rectangle

lharris
Rectangle

lharris
Rectangle

lharris
Line

lharris
Line









lharris
Rectangle

lharris
Rectangle

lharris
Oval



lharris
Rectangle











lharris
Rectangle





lharris
Rectangle

lharris
Rectangle

lharris
Oval

lharris
Typewritten Text
Rental Equipment - Not incorporated into final Roadway, 
so sales tax is reimburseable



















lharris
Rectangle



ITEM 500‐WC01

Mobilization



$525.53
$525.53
$578.08

$5,780.78
$5,780.78
$   578.08

$12,139.64

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line



52
5.
53

52
5.
53

$5
,7
80
.7
8

$5
,7
80
.7
8

$1
1,
56
1.
56

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line

lharris
Line
















	13IFB00119-CO#8
	Binder1.pdf
	13IFB00119-CO#8-SDR Pipe Installation Backup
	13IFB00119-CO#8-Inlet Modification Backup
	13IFB00119-CO#8-ReMobBackup
	13IFB00119-CO#8-RevPlansheets




